

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 338 of 2023

Date of Order: 12.10.2023

Shri Shia Kharmuti & Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. S.K. Nongrum, Adv. with
Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. A. Thungwa, GA

Heard Ms. S.K. Nongrum, learned counsel for the petitioners.

The matter in issue revolves around the inter-State boundary demarcation between Assam and Meghalaya, which still to be finally resolved.

The grievance of the petitioners is that while the process is on, certain areas of the petitioners' Village have been encroached by the respondent No. 3.

As the main matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, list this matter on 28.11.2023, to await any outcome.

JUDGE

Meghalaya

12.10.2023
"V. Lyndem-PS"

