

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 338 of 2023

Date of order: 05.12.2025

Shia Kharmuti & ors Vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA., for R/ 1&2
Ms. K.K. Pariat, Adv., vice
Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, Sr. GA for R/ 5&6
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv., vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI for R/ 7

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA appearing for the State respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has referred to this Court's order dated 23. 10. 2025 and has submitted that the matter pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, has not yet been disposed of.

It is prayed that some more time may be allowed for this matter to be taken up before this Court.

Mr. A.M. Pala, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

As prayed for. List this matter after 8(eight) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
05.12.2025
"Kfiraw"